
Location:
Funct. Class:
County:
Site Names:

Idaho Transportation Department

00091, Filer

R Minor Arterial - Other
US-30  4.7 Mi W of Filer City Limits

MAWET:
MAWDT:

Num Days:

 5,352

 5,741
 4,382

Twin Falls (42)
MADT:

Monthly Volume Calendar

 31

 2,729

 2,926
 2,237

 2,623

 2,815
 2,145

Asc DesRoadway

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

- - - - - - 1

Road - - - - - - 5,160

W DIR - - - - - - 2,511

E DIR - - - - - - 2,649

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

3,880 5,731 5,774 5,761 5,512 5,592 5,065

1,905 2,817 2,879 2,823 2,709 2,716 2,521

1,975 2,914 2,895 2,938 2,803 2,876 2,544

9 10 11 12 13 14 15

4,089 5,309 5,712 5,731 6,068 6,447 4,934

2,068 2,615 2,785 2,831 2,973 3,197 2,367

2,021 2,694 2,927 2,900 3,095 3,250 2,567

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

3,878 5,613 5,477 6,007 5,987 5,924 4,700

1,971 2,740 2,709 2,987 2,956 2,901 2,246

1,907 2,873 2,768 3,020 3,031 3,023 2,454

23 24 25 26 27 28 29

3,769 5,184 5,305 5,714 5,578 6,263 4,666

1,818 2,515 2,541 2,810 2,707 3,043 2,215

1,951 2,669 2,764 2,904 2,871 3,220 2,451

30 31 - - - - -

3,674 5,612 - - - - -

1,827 2,717 - - - - -

1,847 2,895 - - - - -

MADW 3,858 5,490 5,567 5,803 5,786 6,057 4,905

STDEV 155 232 217 137 282 378 218

DAYFAC 1.39 0.97 0.96 0.92 0.92 0.88 1.09

October 2011
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